
BASE

BASE CARDS
1 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
2 Simeon Woods RichardsonMinnesota Twins® Rookie
3 Shea Langeliers Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
4 Nick Pratto Kansas City Royals® Rookie
5 Bo Bichette Toronto Blue Jays®
6 JJ Bleday Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
7 Carlos Correa Minnesota Twins®
8 Michael Toglia Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
9 Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates®

10 Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
11 Brayan Bello Boston Red Sox® Rookie
12 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®
13 Oswald Peraza New York Yankees® Rookie
14 Javier Báez Detroit Tigers®
15 Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
16 Ketel Marte Arizona Diamondbacks®
17 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
18 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
19 Logan O'Hoppe Angels® Rookie
20 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
21 Corey Seager Texas Rangers®
22 Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
23 Shane McClanahan Tampa Bay Rays™
24 Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
25 Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
26 Anthony Volpe New York Yankees® Rookie
27 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
28 Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
29 Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
30 Austin Riley Atlanta Braves™
31 Cal Mitchell Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
32 Hunter Greene Cincinnati Reds®
33 Miguel Vargas Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
34 Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
35 Zack Wheeler Philadelphia Phillies®
36 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
37 Max Meyer Miami Marlins® Rookie
38 Óscar González Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
39 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™
40 Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
41 Oswaldo Cabrera New York Yankees® Rookie
42 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
43 Brice Turang Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie
44 José Ramírez Cleveland Guardians™
45 Michael Conforto San Francisco Giants®
46 Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
47 Jonathan Aranda Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
48 Gerrit Cole New York Yankees®
49 Lenyn Sosa Chicago White Sox® Rookie
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50 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
51 Shintaro Fujinami Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
52 Cade Cavalli Washington Nationals® Rookie
53 Ken Waldichuk Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
54 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
55 Kris Bryant Colorado Rockies™
56 Oscar Colás Chicago White Sox® Rookie
57 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
58 Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
59 Jacob deGrom Texas Rangers®
60 Jordan Walker St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
61 Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®
62 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
63 Willson Contreras St. Louis Cardinals®
64 Luis Castillo Seattle Mariners™
65 Vinnie Pasquantino Kansas City Royals® Rookie
66 Bo Naylor Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
67 Garrett Mitchell Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie
68 Joey Meneses Washington Nationals® Rookie
69 Hunter Brown Houston Astros® Rookie
70 Ezequiel Durán Texas Rangers® Rookie
71 J.T. Realmuto Philadelphia Phillies®
72 Trea Turner Philadelphia Phillies®
73 DL Hall Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
74 Kodai Senga New York Mets® Rookie
75 Josh Jung Texas Rangers® Rookie
76 Masataka Yoshida Boston Red Sox® Rookie
77 Matthew Liberatore St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
78 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
79 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
80 Ezequiel Tovar Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
81 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
82 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
83 Liover Peguero Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
84 Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
85 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
86 Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
87 Logan Webb San Francisco Giants®
88 Vaughn Grissom Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
89 Gabriel Moreno Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
90 Mike Trout Angels®
91 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
92 Nolan Gorman St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
93 Max Scherzer New York Mets®
94 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
95 Spencer Steer Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
96 Seiya Suzuki Chicago Cubs®
97 Esteury Ruiz Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
98 Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
99 Cal Raleigh Seattle Mariners™

100 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
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INSERT

EXTENDED SET BASE CARDS
101 Alek Thomas Arizona Diamondbacks®
102 Ozzie Albies Atlanta Braves™
103 Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
104 Xander Bogaerts San Diego Padres™
105 Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
106 Jonathan India Cincinnati Reds®
107 Andrés Giménez Cleveland Guardians™
108 Sandy Alcantara Miami Marlins®
109 Jeremy Peña Houston Astros®
110 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
111 Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
112 Willy Adames Milwaukee Brewers™
113 Matt Olson Atlanta Braves™
114 CJ Abrams Washington Nationals®
115 Giancarlo Stanton New York Yankees®
116 Francisco Lindor New York Mets®
117 Rhys Hoskins Philadelphia Phillies®
118 Anthony Rizzo New York Yankees®
119 Justin Verlander New York Mets®
120 Alek Manoah Toronto Blue Jays®
121 George Kirby Seattle Mariners™
122 Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals®
123 Randy Arozarena Tampa Bay Rays™
124 Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
125 George Springer Toronto Blue Jays®

FINEST ROOKIES DESIGN VARIATION
FRD-1 Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FRD-2 Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FRD-3 Gabriel Moreno Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
FRD-4 Kodai Senga New York Mets® Rookie
FRD-5 Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
FRD-6 Shea Langeliers Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
FRD-7 Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
FRD-8 Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
FRD-9 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FRD-10 Ezequiel Tovar Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
FRD-11 Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
FRD-12 Masataka Yoshida Boston Red Sox® Rookie
FRD-13 Vinnie Pasquantino Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FRD-14 Matthew Liberatore St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
FRD-15 Vaughn Grissom Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
FRD-16 Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
FRD-17 Nick Pratto Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FRD-18 Nolan Gorman St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
FRD-19 Óscar González Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
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FRD-20 Logan O'Hoppe Angels® Rookie

FINEST HEADLINERS
FH-1 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
FH-2 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
FH-3 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
FH-4 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
FH-5 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
FH-6 Adrián Beltré Texas Rangers®
FH-7 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
FH-8 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
FH-9 Mariano Rivera New York Yankees®
FH-10 Randy Johnson Arizona Diamondbacks®
FH-11 Nolan Ryan Houston Astros®
FH-12 Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
FH-13 Dave Winfield New York Yankees®
FH-14 Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
FH-15 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
FH-16 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
FH-17 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
FH-18 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
FH-19 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
FH-20 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®

FINEST RIVALRIES DIE CUT CARDS
FR-1 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
FR-2 David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
FR-3 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
FR-4 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
FR-5 Sammy Sosa Chicago Cubs®
FR-6 Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
FR-7 Mike Piazza New York Mets®
FR-8 Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
FR-9 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
FR-10 Pete Alonso New York Mets®

DIAMOND FINEST
DF-1 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
DF-2 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
DF-3 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
DF-4 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
DF-5 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
DF-6 Mike Trout Angels®
DF-7 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
DF-8 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
DF-9 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
DF-10 Jacob deGrom Texas Rangers®
DF-11 Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®
DF-12 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
DF-13 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™
DF-14 Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
DF-15 Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
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DF-16 Gabriel Moreno Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
DF-17 Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
DF-18 Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
DF-19 Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
DF-20 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
DF-21 Ezequiel Tovar Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
DF-22 Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
DF-23 Triston Casas Boston Red Sox® Rookie
DF-24 Josh Jung Texas Rangers® Rookie
DF-25 Oswald Peraza New York Yankees® Rookie

2000 TOPPS FINEST WORLDS FINEST
2000-1 Mike Trout Angels®
2000-2 Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
2000-3 J.T. Realmuto Philadelphia Phillies®
2000-4 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
2000-5 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
2000-6 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
2000-7 Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
2000-8 Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
2000-9 Julio Urías Los Angeles Dodgers®
2000-10 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
2000-11 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
2000-12 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
2000-13 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
2000-14 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
2000-15 Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
2000-16 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™
2000-17 Kyle Tucker Houston Astros®
2000-18 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
2000-19 Trea Turner Philadelphia Phillies®
2000-20 Will Smith Los Angeles Dodgers®
2000-21 Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
2000-22 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
2000-23 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
2000-24 Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
2000-25 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®

LETS GO
LGC-16 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
LGC-17 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
LGC-18 Jacob deGrom Texas Rangers®
LGC-19 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
LGC-20 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
LGC-21 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™
LGC-22 Carlos Correa Minnesota Twins®
LGC-23 Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
LGC-24 Oswald Peraza New York Yankees® Rookie
LGC-25 Nolan Gorman St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
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AUTOGRAPH

FINEST AUTOGRAPHS
FA-AB Alec Burleson St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
FA-AC Alex Call Washington Nationals® Rookie
FA-AR Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FA-AV Anthony Volpe New York Yankees® Rookie
FA-BB Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
FA-BBA Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
FA-BKE Buddy Kennedy Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
FA-BN Bo Naylor Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
FA-BS Brian Serven Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
FA-BT Bubba Thompson Texas Rangers® Rookie
FA-CC Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
FA-CH Clay Holmes New York Yankees®
FA-CJ Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
FA-CK Caleb Kilian Chicago Cubs® Rookie
FA-CM Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
FA-CMI Cal Mitchell Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
FA-CP Carlos Pérez Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FA-CSM Canaan Smith-Njigba Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
FA-DE Dennis Eckersley Oakland Athletics™
FA-DG Dermis García Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
FA-DW David Wright New York Mets®
FA-DWA Drew Waters Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FA-ED Ezequiel Duran Texas Rangers® Rookie
FA-EM Edgar Martinez Seattle Mariners™
FA-ER Esteury Ruiz Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
FA-ERO Eguy Rosario San Diego Padres™ Rookie
FA-ES Ethan Small Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie
FA-FA Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
FA-GA Graham Ashcraft Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
FA-GH Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FA-GM Gabriel Moreno Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
FA-GRO Grayson Rodriguez Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FA-HB Hunter Brown Houston Astros® Rookie
FA-JA Jonathan Aranda Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
FA-JB JJ Bleday Miami Marlins® Rookie
FA-JC Jose Canseco Oakland Athletics™
FA-JD Jeter Downs Washington Nationals® Rookie
FA-JG Jordan Groshans Miami Marlins® Rookie
FA-JJ Josh Jung Texas Rangers® Rookie
FA-JM Joey Meneses Washington Nationals® Rookie
FA-JO James Outman Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
FA-JP Jim Palmer Baltimore Orioles®
FA-JPA Jermaine Palacios Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FA-JR José Ramírez Cleveland Guardians™
FA-JS Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
FA-JSM Josh Smith Texas Rangers® Rookie
FA-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
FA-JWA Jordan Walker St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
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FA-KCL Kody Clemens Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
FA-KS Kyle Stowers Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FA-KSA Kodai Senga New York Mets® Rookie
FA-KW Ken Waldichuk Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
FA-LC Luis Castillo Seattle Mariners™
FA-LP Liover Peguero Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
FA-LS Lenyn Sosa Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FA-LW Larry Walker Colorado Rockies™
FA-LWE Logan Webb San Francisco Giants®
FA-MA Mark Appel Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
FA-MB Matthew Batten San Diego Padres™ Rookie
FA-MBU Michael Busch Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
FA-MCAS Max Castillo Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FA-MG Michael Grove Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
FA-MH Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
FA-ML Matthew Liberatore St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
FA-MM Max Meyer Miami Marlins® Rookie
FA-MMA Michael Massey Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FA-MS Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
FA-MST Michael Stefanic Angels® Rookie
FA-MT Michael Toglia Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
FA-MV Miguel Vargas Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
FA-MVI Mark Vientos New York Mets® Rookie
FA-MY Masataka Yoshida Boston Red Sox® Rookie
FA-NC Nestor Cortes New York Yankees®
FA-NG Nomar Garciaparra Boston Red Sox®
FA-NP Nick Pratto Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FA-OCO Oscar Colás Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FA-OG Oscar Gonzalez Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
FA-OP Oswald Peraza New York Yankees® Rookie
FA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
FA-RG Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FA-RM Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles®
FA-SG Steve Garvey Los Angeles Dodgers®
FA-SGR Shawn Green Los Angeles Dodgers®
FA-SL Shea Langeliers Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
FA-SM Starling Marte New York Mets®
FA-SW Simeon Woods RichardsonMinnesota Twins® Rookie
FA-TC Triston Casas Boston Red Sox® Rookie
FA-VG Vaughn Grissom Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
FA-VGJ Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
FA-VP Vinnie Pasquantino Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FA-WB Wade Boggs Boston Red Sox®
FA-WBE Wynton Bernard Colorado Rockies™ Rookie

FINEST ROOKIES DESIGN AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
RDA-AR Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
RDA-CC Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
RDA-CM Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
RDA-ED Ezequiel Duran Texas Rangers® Rookie
RDA-ET Ezequiel Tovar Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
RDA-FA Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
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RDA-GM Gabriel Moreno Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
RDA-MH Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
RDA-NP Nick Pratto Kansas City Royals® Rookie
RDA-OG Oscar Gonzalez Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
RDA-RG Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
RDA-SL Shea Langeliers Oakland Athletics™ Rookie

FINEST MOMENTS AUTOGRAPHS
FMA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
FMA-AP Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
FMA-AR Austin Riley Atlanta Braves™
FMA-BBU Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
FMA-CB Craig Biggio Houston Astros®
FMA-CF Carlton Fisk Boston Red Sox®
FMA-DC David Cone New York Yankees®
FMA-DM Dale Murphy Atlanta Braves™
FMA-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
FMA-FH Félix Hernandez Seattle Mariners™
FMA-IR Iván Rodríguez Texas Rangers®
FMA-JM Joe Mauer Minnesota Twins®
FMA-JR Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
FMA-KH Keith Hernandez New York Mets®
FMA-MB Mark Buehrle Chicago White Sox®
FMA-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
FMA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
FMA-RH Ryan Howard Philadelphia Phillies®
FMA-RS Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
FMA-TH Trevor Hoffman San Diego Padres™
FMA-TT Trea Turner Los Angeles Dodgers®
FMA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Angels®
FMA-YA Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®

2000 TOPPS FINEST WORLDS FINEST AUTOGRAPH PARALLEL
Cedric Mullins USA
J.T. Realmuto USA
Juan Soto Dominican Republic
Julio Urías Mexico
Manny Machado Dominican Republic
Mike Trout USA
Nolan Arenado USA
Paul Goldschmidt USA
Pete Alonso USA
Rafael Devers Dominican Republic
Trea Turner USA
Wander Franco Dominican Republic

FINEST HEADLINERS AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
FHA-AP Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
FHA-BH Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
FHA-CR Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
FHA-DJ Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
FHA-I Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
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FHA-JS Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
FHA-MR Mariano Rivera New York Yankees®
FHA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
FHA-RJ Randy Johnson Arizona Diamondbacks®
FHA-SO Shohei Ohtani Angels®
FHA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®

FINEST RIVALRIES DIE CUT CARDS AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
FRA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
FRA-CJ Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
FRA-DJ Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
FRA-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
FRA-MM Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
FRA-MP Mike Piazza New York Mets®
FRA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
FRA-SS Sammy Sosa Chicago Cubs®

FINEST ORIGINALS AUTOGRAPHS
Torii Hunter Angels®
Barry Larkin Cincinnati Reds®
Scott Rolen St. Louis Cardinals
Tim Hudson Atlanta Braves™
Miguel Tejada Oakland Athletics™
Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
Trevor Hoffman San Diego Padres™
Frank Thomas Chicago White Sox®
Hideki Matsui New York Yankees®
David Wright New York Mets®
Tom Glavine Atlanta Braves™
Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
Roger Clemens Toronto Blue Jays®
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